
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:03:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -456
 
 mx: 469
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1353
 
 mx: 1246
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 47.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2051
 
 mx: 2142
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 56.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 3/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -456
 
 mx: 469
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -902
 
 mx: 903
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 48.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2051
 
 mx: 2142
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 57.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1353
 
 mx: 1207
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 49.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -470
 
 mx: 436
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 58.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 78/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -244
 
 mx: 298
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 23.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1223
 
 mx: 1246
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -570
 
 mx: 458
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 60.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 37/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -373
 
 mx: 182
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 332
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 47.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1139
 
 mx: 991
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 57.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 18/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -300
 
 mx: 293
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 22.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -688
 
 mx: 777
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 48.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -976
 
 mx: 1138
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 55.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 135/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -272
 
 mx: 196
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -292
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 47.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1098
 
 mx: 815
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 58.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 62/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -216
 
 mx: 135
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 46.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1067
 
 mx: 835
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 58.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -247
 
 mx: 186
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1052
 
 mx: 989
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -466
 
 mx: 559
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 59.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -203
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 46.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -730
 
 mx: 1044
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 57.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999.  Part 91/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 23:04:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_205706__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T20:57:07.479.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 46.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -198
 
 mx: 190
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 56.1


